





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).847/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Gunjan Pratim Dutta.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Commissioner, Panchayat &

Rural Development, Assam

Date of hearing : 24.8.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 24.8.2020

- The Appellant Sri Gunjan Pratim Dutta is present. The Joint Director of Panchayat
 Rural Development Assam his letter dated DRD.2/RTI/222/2019/ESTT/182 dated
 24.8.2020 intimated that the information has already been communicated to the petitioner.
 But the petitioner denied the receipt of the letter dated 24.8.2020.
- 2. In view of the above, the Commission details Sri H. Sarmah to enquire and submit a factual report.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.))

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).847/2019

Dtd. 24.8.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam Panjabari, Ghy-37 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37 for information.
- 3. Sri H. Sarmah, Assam Information Commission, Panjabari, Ghy-37 for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Appellant, Sri Gunjan Pratim, H.No-5, Kekora Nagar, Near Mukesh Hyundai, Ganesguri, Ghy-06, Assam for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.
- 7. Order Book.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission